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Course Evaluation Title: Spring 2021 Student Course Evaluation
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Course/ Instructor Details

Instructor: Craig Wynne Recipients (N): 58
Course(s): IGED111 | 08, IGED210 | 03, IGED210 | 06 Responses (n): 24

Response Rate: 41.38%

Instructor Overall Mean: 3.85
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#
Strongly  Strongly

% Agree # %

Disagree Disagree Strongly

# %

Strongly

Standard
Deviation

1. The
course
was
organized
and
sequenced
inaclear,
logical
manner.

Agree Agree

20

83.33%

16.67%

0 0%

Disagree Disagree

0 0%

24

3.83

4.00

4.00

0.37

2. | have
been
made
aware of
the key
objectives
inthis
course.

20

83.33%

16.67%

0 0%

0 0%

24

3.83

4.00

4.00

0.37

3. The

podcasts,
handouts,
course
software)
facilitated
my
learning.

21

87.5%

12.5%

0 0%

0 0%

24

3.88

4.00

4.00

0.33

4. The
course
activities
eg.,
discussion
s, small
group
work,
discussion
boards,
reflections

)
facilitated
my
learning.

19

79.17%

20.83%

0 0%

0 0%

24

3.79

4.00

4.00

0.41

5. The
course
assignmen
ts(e.g.,
exams,
quizzes,
papers,
projects,
presentati
ons)
facilitated
my
learning.

20

83.33%

16.67%

0 0%

0 0%

3.83

4.00

4.00

0.37

Total/Perc
entage

100

83.33%

16.67%

0 0%

0 0%

120
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4. The course
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5. Tha course assign...
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# % % Agree # % # % Total Mean Median Mode SERE]
Strongly  Strongly Disagree Disagree Strongly Strongly Response Deviation

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

6. The 20 83.33% |4 16.67% |0 0% 0 0% 24 3.83 4.00 4.00 0.37
feedback |
received
on
assignmen
ts helped
me
improve
my work.

7.The 21 87.5%
course
grading
policy
was clear
to me.

8. The 21 87.5%
professor
was
available
to provide
help when
needed.

9. The 20 83.33%
professor
facilitated
alearning
environme
nt where |
felt
comfortab
le sharing
ideas and
asking
questions.
10. 21 87.5%
Overal,
the course
met the
learning
objectives

w

12.5% 0 0% 0 0% 24 3.88 4.00 4.00 0.33

w

12.5% 0 0% 0 0% 24 3.88 4.00 4.00 0.33

N

16.67% |0 0% 0 0% 24 3.83 4.00 4.00 0.37

w

12.5% 0 0% 0 0% 24 3.88 4.00 4.00 0.33

Total/Perc | 103 85.83% (17 1417% |0 0% 0 0% 120
entage

7. The course gradin _

B. The professor was... _

9. The professor fac... _
]

10. Overall, the cou...
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Strongly Agree @ Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree

11. List the major strengths of this course. What helped you learn?
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Student Response

Anonymous

1) The syllabus 2) Sharing slides 3) If | did not understand anything | was able to
go back to the recordings 4) Group sessions

Anonymous

As aEnglish as a second language student, having the opportunity to reinforce my
grammar and appropriate use of the word on different scenariosisjust fantastic.

Anonymous

Dr. Wynne was one of the BEST professorsthat | have had while at UDC!
HANDS DOWN! Heis patient, kind and understanding! The assignments were
clear and if they were not he would answer any all all questions time allowed. His
office hours were steadily available for us. There are many good things that |
could say about Dr. Wynne, but the one thing that | would like to stressiis the
honest feedback that he would give to us. | would take another course with him!

Anonymous

helped me to work on correct grammar and punctuation that is very important to
my major.

Anonymous

| really enjoyed how interactive this course was. The professor made learning
easy and fun

Anonymous

Organized with class time and with assignments.

Anonymous

Heisvery detailed lol. He gets people involved even virtually aimost asif he's
done this before so its hard to goof off or “act” like you're present if you' re not.
He gave good feedback on my papers athough sometimesii felt like he was just
trying to find something wrong when it was a good enough explanation for a
topic, but that's hisjob. | learned about annotated bibliography formats as well as
which citing format would be specific to my field of study.

Anonymous

Planning an outline has to be my biggest strength.

Anonymous

The small PowerPoint and useful articles helped me learn.
being able to go over your work asking for help share your work with others

Anonymous

Sharing in small groups to gain perspective helped me learn.

Anonymous

So far | have enjoyed the reading materials and have enjoyed the way the class
takes place. | like the interactive approach rather than just lectures.

Anonymous

Something that facilitated my learning was the professor's patience. He
understood the difficulties that comes with learning from home.

Anonymous

The documents provided throughout this course helped me improve my writing
drasticaly!

Anonymous

- The professor's ability to be clear with explaining
assignments’/homework/projects etc. - The professor's ahility to take histime to
answer student questions/ concerns

Anonymous

The samples and explanations given were very helpful in completing essays and
other pieces of work. Group discussion aso helped for gathering opinions on
topics. The professor was thorough in his teachings and gave all the necessary
information to compl ete tasks.

Responses (n): 15
Response Rate: 25.86%

12. What changes could be madein this cour seto improve your learning?
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Student Response

Anonymous asfar asonline classes, | don't believe there is any improvements to be made. The
professor made it as easy and straight forward as possible.

Anonymous | cannot think of any changes that need to be made, as the professor's method of
teaching is quite comfortable and necessary information is given to complete
tasks.

Anonymous | don't have any complaints or changes | would make to this course.

Anonymous | think the main course project should no be focused on a "term paper" and
should lean towards continuous evaluation and group activities.

Anonymous | think the professor did a great job at managing class time and classwork.

Anonymous It was not a very interesting course this semester, maybe more group
conversations would help.

Anonymous Less group discussions because different opinions make the class subject
confusing.

Anonymous N/A

Anonymous N/A

Anonymous N/A

Anonymous No changes

Anonymous No changes need to be made in the course.

Anonymous None. | liked hisclass.

Anonymous None, | think that Dr. Wynne did an excellent with the course being online. | was
not as stressed as | was with my other classes.

Anonymous Not athing! Great Class, Great Professor

Responses (n): 15
Response Rate: 25.86%
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